

30th April, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra- KurlaComplex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051. Fax No. 2659 8237 / 38 Corporate Relationship Department Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 2nd Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Fax No. 2272 3121/ 2037

Re.: - Arshiya Limited – <u>NSE Scrip Name: ARSHIYA</u> <u>BSE Scrip Code: 506074</u>

Sub: Non-applicability of Large Corporate Entity criteria.

<u>Ref: SEBI Operational Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated</u> <u>August 10, 2021 and amendments thereto.</u>

We refer to Chapter XII of SEBI Operational Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022). We hereby confirm that Arshiya Limited **is not a Large Corporates ('LC')** as on March 31, 2023 as per applicability criteria given under the said circular.

Accordingly, please find attached herewith a confirmation in this regard in the prescribed format, **Annexure-A**.

Please take the same on records.

Thanking you.

For ARSHIYA LIMITED

AJIT DABHOLKA R Digitally signed by AJIT DABHOLKAR Date: 2023.04.30 12:36:55 +05'30'

Ajit Dabholkar **Company Secretary & Compliance Officer** Membership No. F4424



Arshiya Limited

Regd. Off.:, 205 and 206 (part), 2nd Floor, Ceejay House, Shiv Sagar Estate, F-Block, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018. India. T: +91 22 42305500/502 | F: +91 22 4230 5555 | info@arshiyalimited.com | www.arshiyalimited.com CIN: L93000MH1981PLCO24747



ANNEXURE 'A'

Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as Large Corporate

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Arshiya Limited
2.	CIN	L93000MH1981PLC024747
3.	Outstanding Borrowing of Company as on March 31, 2023	Rs. 716.05 Crores
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not Applicable

We confirm that Arshiya Limited **is not a Large Corporate** as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

For ARSHIYA LIMITED

AJIT Digitally signed by AJIT DABHOLKAR DABHOLKAR Date: 2023.04.30 12:37:37 +05'30'

Ajit Dabholkar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No. F4424

MUMBAI

Dinesh Kumar Sodani Chief Financial Officer

Arshiya Limited

Regd. Off.:, 205 and 206 (part), 2nd Floor, Ceejay House, Shiv Sagar Estate, F-Block, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai – 400 018. India. T: +91 22 42305500/502 | F: +91 22 4230 5555 | info@arshivalimited.com | www.arshivalimited.com CIN: L93000MH1981PLCO24747